FUNERAL HOME AND CREMATORY 

HON. SAM GRAVES 
OF MISSOURI 

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 

Mr. GRAVES of Missouri. Madam Speaker, 
I proudly pause to recognize Meierhoffer Fu-
neral Home and Crematory in St. Joseph, Mis-
souri, as it celebrates its 125th anniversary. 

For one hundred twenty-five years and five 
generations, the Meierhoffer Family has been 
there for people. For grieving families, for wid-
ows and children, Meierhoffer Funeral Home 
has been there. The Meierhoffers, with kind-
ness, empathy and a quiet presence are able 
to bring calm to the chaos of raw nerves and